
MUNICIPALITY POSITION NAME ADDRESS PHONE OFFICE PHONE
BEETOWN TOWNSHIP Chair Thomas Cartwright 9446 Old Beetown Road, Cassville, WI  53806 762-909-7674 tjc@cartwright-ent.com

608-794-2129

Clerk Sharon Bontreger 9719 State Road 81, Cassville, WI  53806 608-794-2527 sdbon49@gmail.com

Treasurer Bobbie Post PO Box 111, Beetown, WI  53802 608-794-2201 postj@tds.net

BLOOMINGTON TOWNSHIP Chairman Greg Patterson 10486 Aspen Road, Bloomington, WI  53804 608-994-2807

Clerk Jane Patterson 10486 Aspen Road, Bloomington, WI  53804 608-994-2807 jpatters@tds.net

Treasurer Mary Sue White 11749 Cottonwood Rd, Glen Haven, WI 53810 608-994-2399

BOSCOBEL TOWNSHIP Chairman Kevin Walker 4932 County S, Boscobel, WI  53805 608-485-2276

Clerk/Treasurer Kathryn Boebel 5358 Cty MS, Boscobel, WI 53805-9508 608-375-5718 fboebel@centurytel.net

 

CASSVILLE TOWNSHIP Chairman Douglas R. Schauff 9973 Rattlesnake Rd, Cassville, WI 53806 608-725-5859

Clerk Elizabeth Wiest 10461 County Y, Cassville, WI  53806 608-725-5183 elwiest2@gmail.com

Treasurer Kevin Wood 11084 Settlement Rd, Cassville, WI 53806 608-725-2309

CASTLE ROCK TOWNSHIP Chairman Steven Nelson 15466 Highway G, Muscoda, WI  53573 608-943-6741

Clerk Lavern Hrubes 2081 Witek Rd, Muscoda, WI 53573 608-943-8248 Clerk.tocr@centurytel.net

Treasurer Martha Peterson 532 Stanek Rd., Muscoda   WI  53573 608-739-3527

CLIFTON TOWNSHIP Chairman Steve Barth 827 Rock Church Road, Livingston, WI  53554 608-341-7113

Clerk Shelly Osterndorff 1528 New California Rd, Livingston, WI 53554-9718 608-943-6492 ostern@yousq.net

Treasurer Jeanne L. Christopher 897 Hopewell Road, Livingston, WI  53554 608-574-9402  

ELLENBORO TOWNSHIP Chair James Broihahn 4641 Kingsford Rd. Lancaster, WI  53813 608-723-7572 farmking60@gmail.com

Clerk Karla K. Schwantes 4273 Kingsford Rd, Lancaster, WI 53813 608-723-7796 plattepi@chorus.net

Treasurer Sandy Baker 3068 Jentz-Baker Rd, Platteville, WI 53818 608-732-7382

FENNIMORE TOWNSHIP Chairman Robert Reynolds 12366 US Hwy 61, Fennimore, WI 53809 608-822-6239 rareynolds@tds.net

Clerk Rhonda Hubbard 14452 Ideal Rd, Fennimore, Wi  53809 608-822-6841 clrktwnfennimore@gmail.com

Treasurer Leslie Wolf 14310 Co Q, Fennimore, WI 53809 608-822-6795

GLEN HAVEN TOWNSHIP Chairman Stephen J. Adrian 12722 County V, Glen Haven, WI 53810 608-794-2622 adrian12722@hughes.net

Clerk Lois Nemitz 11037 Canal St, Glen Haven, WI  53810 608-794-2114 nemitz6@pcii.net

Treasurer Marti Zimmer 11945 Rock School Rd., Glen Haven  WI  53810 608-794-2357 martilarryzimmer@hotmail.com

HARRISON TOWNSHIP Chairman Nathan Niehaus 3190 Baker Rd, Platteville, WI  53818 608-348-4849 nater1us@yahoo.com

Clerk Barb Brogley 3720 County B, Platteville,  WI   53818 608-348-4842 tbrogley@centurytel.net

Treasurer Wesley Richards 4816 County B, Platteville, WI  53818 608-763-2915  

HAZEL GREEN TOWNSHIP Chairman Donald Splinter 928 Louisburg Rd, Hazel Green, WI 53811 608-744-2088

Clerk Paul Hendricks 1532 Cty Hwy Z, Cuba City, WI 53807 608-744-2590 pcgofish@lagrant.net

Treasurer Marie Rupp 700 York Rd., Cuba City  WI  53807 608-744-2849 jmrupp@lagrant.net

HICKORY GROVE TOWNSHIP Chairman Gerhardt Hoffland 15368 Hoffland Ln, Fennimore, WI  53809 608-822-6977 oakvalley2@tds.net

Clerk Allen Wester 15292 Dry Hollow Road, Fennimore, WI  53809 608-822-3432 hgtown@tds.net

Treasurer Sheila Ruchti 4334 Breezy Hill Rd, Fennimore, WI 53809 608-822-3044

JAMESTOWN TOWNSHIP Chairman Faber A Runde 3681 Spruce St, Box 236, Kieler, WI 53812-0236 608-568-7556

Clerk Kelly R. Droessler Box 189 Kieler, WI  53812 563-590-5733 jamestownclerk@gmail.com

Treasurer Keith D. Schleisman 2367 Bluff Rd, Cuba City, WI 53807-9747 608-568-3568
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LIBERTY TOWNSHIP Chairman Patrick Schroeder 3945 Hypoint Rd, Lancaster, WI 53813 608-723-6809

Clerk Laura Richter 3710 County E P.O. Box 96, Stitzer, WI  53825 608-732-8274 maier_21@yahoo.com

Treasurer Kim Maier 4228 Pine Grove Road, Stitzer, WI  53825 608-732-8978

LIMA TOWNSHIP Chairman Pat Ostendorf 1188 Rawson Ln, Platteville, WI 53818 608-348-6044

Clerk/Treasurer Shar Rudolph 7695 Co Hwy D, Platteville, WI 53818 608-348-5114

LITTLE GRANT TOWNSHIP Chairman Greg Klein 9295 Brookens Rd., Mt Hope, WI  53816 608-660-1240

608-988-4882

Clerk Elaine Mumm 9862 University Farm Rd, Bloomington, WI  53804 608-994-2272 littlegrant032@gmail.com

Treasurer JoAnne Wegmuller-Bark 8755 County Rd A, Bloomington, WI  53804 608-994-2988 jwegmuller@tds.net

MARION TOWNSHIP Chairman Steve A. Peer 15694 Sand Hill Road, Woodman, WI  53827 608-533-2751  

Clerk Judi Boughton 16481 O'Shadow Ln, Boscobel, WI  53805 608-485-3119 jboughton@centurytel.net

Treasurer Laurie King 16166 Waltz Lane, Boscobel, WI  53805 608-375-4884  

608-391-1302 king.4.laurie@gmail.com

MILLVILLE TOWNSHIP Chairman Tony Fischer 13814 Millville Hollow Rd, Mt Hope, WI 53816 608-988-4232 tjfarms@chorus.net

Clerk Dawn Wachter 14141 Barker Hollow Rd, Woodman, WI 53827 608-988-4260 wachter@chorus.net

Treasurer Janice Fischer 13814 Millville Hollow Rd, Mt Hope, WI 53816 608-988-4232 tjfarms@chorus.net

MT HOPE TOWNSHIP Chairman Tom Keeney 12665 Breezy Hill Road, Mt Hope, WI  53816 608-988-6190 tkenney@tds.net

Clerk Lois Ellis 8250 County JJ, Mt. Hope, WI  53816 608-988-4737 stevelo@tds.net

Treasurer Sharon Wood 9185 County JJ, Mt. Hope, WI  53816 608-988-4600

MT IDA TOWNSHIP Chairman Pat Hoffman 13320 Sand Road, Fennimore, WI  53809 608-822-3480 pjhoffman60@yahoo.com

Clerk Dan Mulrooney 5085 Mount Ridge Road, Fennimore, WI  53809 608-822-6359 mulrooney4@gmail.com

Treasurer Merry Cooley 5363 Pine Rd, Fennimore, WI  53809 608-822-3983 mbcool52@yahoo.com

MUSCODA TOWNSHIP Chairman Ken Studnicka 2295 Studnicka Rd, Muscoda, WI 53573 608-739-3596

Clerk Dan Bomkamp 403 W Catherine Street, Muscoda, WI 53573 608-739-3864 danbomkamp@live.com

Treasurer Cheryl Heffner 17052 County Road Q, Muscoda, WI  53573 608-739-3325

608-604-8825

NORTH LANCASTER TOWNSHIP Chairman Delbert Reuter 10713 Borah Rd, Lancaster, WI 53813 608-723-4447

Clerk Linda A. Schwab 10853 Borah Rd, Lancaster, WI 53813 608-723-4914 schwablinda@tds.net

Treasurer Barbara Reuter 10713 Borah Rd, Lancaster, WI 53813 608-723-4447

PARIS TOWNSHIP Chairman David McClain 4014 Oak Rd., Potosi  WI  5382 608-348-9314 McClain86@centurytel.net

Clerk/Treasurer Marcella Loeffelholz 3432 Spoonwood Lane, Cuba City  WI  53807 608-568-3189 vinsal67@tds.net

 

PATCH GROVE TOWNSHIP Chairman Roy Quick 11377 Maine Rd, Bagley, WI 53801 608-994-2221

Clerk Peggy Guthrie 12140 Morgan Rd, Bagley, WI 53801 608-996-2258 townofpatchgrove@gmail.com

Treasurer Stephanie Steffensmeier 12004 Fairground Rd, Bloomington, WI 53804 608-994-2870 steffenst@rrsd.k12.wi.us

PLATTEVILLE TOWNSHIP Chairman Tom Weigel 570 College Farm Rd, Platteville, WI  53818 608-732-3655 tkwiggly@hotmail.net

Clerk James Lory 1717 Stumptown Rd, Platteville, WI 53818 608-348-9826 plattown@century.net

Treasurer David Klar 1693 Southwest Rd, Platteville, WI 53818 608-348-9037 klar7@centurytel.net

POTOSI TOWNSHIP Chairman Curtis Fetzek 5375 British Hollow Rd, Potosi, WI 53820 608-763-2841

Clerk Terri Langmeier 5111 E Lone Elm Tree Rd, Potosi, WI  53820 608-732-4046 terri.langmeier@blackhillscorp.com
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Treasurer Jeannie Udelhofen 4306 Slazing Rd, Potosi, WI  53820 608-763-2870 Jean87@tds.net

SMELSER TOWNSHIP Chairman Patrick Klar 1617 Klar Rd, Platteville, WI  53818 608-348-5772 pat_dad2000@hotmail.com

Clerk Kim Kieler 1499 Mill Rd, Cuba City, WI  53807 608-744-8732 tkkieler@lagrant.net

Treasurer Mary Brandt 1903 County Road H, Cuba City, WI 53807 608-744-3245 gmbrandt@lagrant.net

SOUTH LANCASTER TOWNSHIP Chairman Gary Schneider 8690 Rusty Lane, Lancaster, Wi  53813 608-723-4885

Clerk Rita Zenz 8610 Stage Rd, Lancaster, WI 53813 608-723-7302 bzenz@chorus.net

Treasurer Linda M McKelvey 6007 Merri Rd, Lancaster, WI 53813 608-723-7707 macland@chorus.net

WATERLOO TOWNSHIP Chairman John Patcle 6049 Dutch Hollow Rd, Potosi, WI 53820 608-794-2556

Clerk Darlene Schauff 5729 Chaffie Hollow Rd, Cassville, WI 53806 608-725-5624 sfarms@chorus.net

Treasurer Marlene Esser 9560 Camel Ridge Rd, Cassville, WI 53806 608-725-5861

WATTERSTOWN TOWNSHIP Chairman Charles Baumeister 4816 Cty M., Boscobel   WI  53805 608-375-5771 slaveacres@centurytel.net

Clerk Darlene Larson 16997 Larson Rd, Boscobel, WI  53805 608-375-5187 darlis5187@gmail.com

Treasurer Michelle Bloyer 2888 Forest Rd, Boscobel, WI  53805 608-485-0803 bloyer04@yahoo.com

watterstowntres@yahoo.com

WINGVILLE TOWNSHIP Chairman Kevin Bickford 13818 County G, Montfort, WI  53569 608-943-6178

Clerk/Treasurer Marlys J. Hemich 392 Rt. 66, Montfort   WI  53569 608-943-8474 wingvilletownship@hotmail.com

WOODMAN TOWNSHIP Chairman Austen Wayne 7491 Rocky Dell Rd, Woodman, WI  53827 608-533-2777 rockydellsprings@hotmail.com

608-732-1541

Clerk Deborah Knowles 15247 County Road K, Woodman, Wi  53827 608-533-2913 Dak21@hotmail.com

Treasurer Stephen Wittman 14784 Irish Ridge Rd, Woodman, WI  53827 6085332140 swittman@wisc.edu

WYALUSING TOWNSHIP Chairman Roland Legler 12612 Gasner Hollow Rd, Bagley, WI  53801 608-996-2307

641-220-1685

Clerk Betty Cooley 12662 Cooley Lane, Bagley, WI 53801 608-996-2547 cooleybe@tds.net

Treasurer Lynn Schreiber 13848 Burrows Hill Lane, Bagley, WI  53801 608-996-2177 jlschreiber@tds.net

VILLAGE OF BAGLEY President David "Buck" Schott 295 Willow Ln, Bagley, WI  53801 608-996-2033 bagleyvillagepresident2tds.net

608-412-4165

Clerk/Treasurer Amber Martin 115 N Burlington Ave, Bagley, WI  53801 608-996-2195 bagleyfd@tds.net

VILLAGE OF BLOOMINGTON President Richard Udelhofen 720 4th Street, Bloomington,WI 53804 608-994-2837 udelhof@chorus.net

Clerk/Treasurer Mary Culligan 452 Canal St. P O Box 156, Bloomington  WI 53804 608-994-3851 BloomingtonVillage@tds.net

VILLAGE OF BLUE RIVER President Rodney Johnson 507 West Street, Blue River, WI 53518 608-537-2673

Clerk/Treasurer Valerie Bailey PO Box 217, 201 Clinton Street, Blue River, WI 608-537-2758 vilblriv@mwt.net

VILLAGE OF CASSVILLE President Keevin Williams 502 W Amelia Street, Cassville, WI 53806 608-725-2347

Clerk/Treasurer Marlene Esser 100 W Amelia Street, Cassville, WI 53806 608-725-5180 cassvlg@tds.net

VILLAGE OF DICKEYVILLE President Tammy Kunkel PO Box 48, Dickeyville, WI  53808 608-778-5558 jkunkel@tds.net

Clerk/Treasurer Mary Lee Powell PO Box 219, 130 2nd Street, Dickeyville, WI 53808 608-568-3333 villageoffice@tds.net

VILLAGE OF HAZEL GREEN President Dale Leifker 3710 N Percival, Hazel Green, WI  53811 608-854-2710 dleifker66@centurytel.net

Clerk/Treasurer Sally Bauer PO Box 367, 1610 Fairplay, Hazel Green, WI 53811 608-854-2953 clerk@villageofhazelgreen.org

VILLAGE OF LIVINGSTON President Tom Brown 140 S Franklin Street, Livingston, WI 53554 608-943-8519 vilofliv@yousq.net
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Clerk/Treasurer Christina Christianson 220 W Barber Street, Livingston, WI 53554 608-943-6800 vilofliv@yousq.net

VILLAGE OF MONTFORT President James Schmitz 304 Dale Drive, Montfort, WI  53569 563-599-2400 jrmschmitz@charter.net

Clerk/Treasurer Shelly Kazda PO Box 157, 102 E Park St, Montfort, WI 53569 608-943-6917 montfort@centurylink.net

VILLAGE OF MT HOPE President Judy Hazen PO Box 92, Mt Hope, WI 53816 608-988-4243

Clerk Robert Keeney PO Box 37  Mt Hope, WI 53816 608-988-4220 Keeney97@tds.net

Treasurer Dianne Rice PO Box 52, Mt Hope, WI 53816 608-988-4415

VILLAGE OF MUSCODA President Dorothy Hackl PO Box 206, 206 N Wisc. Ave, Muscoda, WI 53573 608-739-3341

Clerk/Treasurer Cinda Johnson PO Box 206, 206 N Wisc. Ave, Muscoda, WI 53573 608-739-3182 cljohnson@wppienergy.org

VILLAGE OF PATCH GROVE President William F. Morgan PO Box 173, Patch Grove, WI  53817 608-994-2549

Clerk Kim Curtis PO Box 198, Patch Grove, WI  53817 608-994-2200 jkcurtis123@yahoo.com

Treasurer Lori Baker PO Box 168, Patch Grove, WI 53817 608-732-8319

VILLAGE OF POTOSI President Frank Fiorenza 119 East Street, Potosi, WI 53820 608-763-2017 frankfiorenza31@gmail.com

Clerk/Treasurer Sheila Horner 105 N Main Street, Potosi, WI 53820 608-763-2261 potosiclerk@tds.net

VILLAGE OF TENNYSON President Keith Jantzen 140 Tennyson St, Potosi, WI  53820 608-763-2312 jantzenkeith@yahoo.com

Clerk/Treasurer Lynn Yager 110 Tennyson St.PO Box 172, Potosi, WI  53820 608-763-2912 villageoftennyson@hotmail.com

VILLAGE OF WOODMAN President Doug Wayne PO Box 72, Woodman  WI  53827 608-533-3541

Clerk/Treasurer Kelly Conley PO Box 36, Woodman  WI  53827 608-533-3441 villageofwoodman@tds.net

CITY OF BOSCOBEL Mayor Steve Wetter 1514 Wisconsin Avenue, Boscobel  WI 53805 608-375-5001 swetter@wppienergy.org

City Admin Arlie Harris 1006 Wisconsin Avenue, Boscobel, WI 53805 608-375-5001 aharris@wppienergy.org

CITY OF CUBA CITY Mayor Thomas J. Gile 108 N Main Street, Cuba City, WI 53807 608-744-2152 tgile@cubacity.org

Clerk/Treasurer Kathy Schultz 108 N Main Street, Cuba City, WI 53807 608-744-2152 khschultz@wppienergy.org

CITY OF FENNIMORE Mayor Charles W. Stenner 620 Washington Street, Fennimore  WI  53809 608-822-6253

Clerk/Treasurer Margaret Sprague 860 Lincoln Ave, Fennimore, WI 53809 608-822-6119 cityclerk@fennimore.com

CITY OF LANCASTER Mayor Jerry Wehrle 206 S Madison Street, Lancaster, WI 53813 608-723-4246 mayor@lancasterwisconsin.com

Clerk/Treasurer David Kurihara 206 S Madison Street, Lancaster, WI 53813 608-723-4246 Davidk@lancasterwisconsin.com

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE City Manager Karen Kurt 75 N Bonson St, Platteville, WI  53818 608-348-9741 citymanager@platteville.org

Clerk Jan Martin 75 N Bronson Street,P O Box 780 Platteville, WI 608-348-9741 martinj@platteville.org
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